## Military Commission Case No. 05-0005

	<u> </u>
UNITED STATES	) Military Commission Members )
v.	) Appointing Order No. 05-0006
GHASSAN ABDULLAH AL SHARBI a/k/a Abdullah al Muslim a/k/a Abu Muslim	DEC 1 2 2005

The following officers are appointed to serve as members and alternate members, respectively, of a Military Commission for the purpose of trying any and all charges referred for trial in the above-styled case. The Military Commission will meet at such times and places as directed by the Appointing Authority or the Presiding Officer. Each member or alternate member will serve until removed by proper authority.

In the event that one or more of the members, not including the Presiding Officer, is removed by the Appointing Authority, one or more of the alternate members will automatically be appointed, in order, to replace the removed member(s), until either all removed members have been replaced or no alternate members remain. Should the Presiding Officer grant a challenge for cause against any member, that member will be removed as a member, excused from further proceedings, and automatically replaced by the next alternate member. Any alternate member appointed under the automatic replacement provisions herein described shall become a member of the commission and shall be subject to removal and automatic replacement as if originally appointed as a member. In accordance with Paragraph 4(A)(1)&(2) of Military Commission Order No. 1, should no alternate member be available to replace any member I remove or any member removed pursuant to a challenge for cause, and provided that at least three members, in addition to the Presiding Officer, remain, the commission may proceed without appointment of additional members.

Captain Daniel E. O'Toole, USN, Presiding Officer

Colonel USAF, Member

Colonel USAF, Member

Colonel
USAF, Member
Colonel
USA, Member
USA, Member
USA, Member
USA, Member
USA, Member

Lieutenant Commander
Lieutenant Colone

USN, First Alternate Member USMC Second Alternate Member

John D. Altenburg, Jr.

Appointing Authority for Military Commissions